900263278 08/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmation of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atari Interactive, Inc.		08/02/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rebellion Interactive Games Limited	
Street Address:	Riverside House, Osney Mead	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX2 0ES	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2256508	BATTLEZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 2: Epstein Drangel LLP
Address Line 4: NYC, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3436-002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 2: Epstein Drangel LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0302 OP \$40.00 2256508

900263278

Address Line 4: NY, NEW YORK 10165			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah I. Cohen		
Signature:	/Sarah I. Cohen/		
Date:	08/12/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Battlezone Trademark Confirmation of Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0303

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Atari Interactive, Inc., is the owner of the following registered trademark and trademark applications:

BATTLEZONE

and

471501 (Canada), 237456 (France), A33675 (Germany) and 75350949 (United States)

Whereas, Rebellion Interactive Games Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, with offices located at Riverside House, Osney Mead, Oxford OX2 0ES has acquired all right title and interest in and to the above marks, pursuant to an agreement of the parties.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Atari, Inc. does hereby confirm assignment unto Rebellion Interactive Games Limited, including all right, title and interest in and to said mark, all the good will of the business associated with said mark, and the above application for registration, effective as of the date set forth below.

Atari Interactive, Inc.

Date: Appl 2, 2013

104911426

RECORDED: 08/12/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005089 FRAME: 0304